Superior Court of California, County of Humboldt

Appendix 8.7(b)

Local Form CM-8.2

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

) Case No.:
and	Petitioner,))) NOTICE OF FAMILY LAW CASE) MANAGEMENT CONFERENCES
	Respondent.	

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

Please take notice that the above-entitled action has been included in the Family Law Case Management Program of the Humboldt County Superior Court. You are required to comply with the guidelines set forth in this court's Guide to Case Management (Local Form CM-8.1), Local Rules 800 and 807, Family Code Sections 2450 – 2451 and California Rule of Court 5.83. You are further advised that Case Management Conferences are scheduled on the following dates: ______20____, at____:___AM/PM in Department #_____of the above entitled Court. You must personally appear at all Case Management Conferences. Each Party shall file and serve to all parties a family law Case Management Conference Statement (or jointly file a statement) at least fifteen (15) calendar days prior to the family law Case Management Conference. The parties shall use the Humboldt County Superior Court's mandatory Case Management Conference Statement (Local Form CM-8.3), a local form available on the court's website at http://www.humboldt.courts.ca.gov and at the Court Clerk's Office.

DATE:	CLERK, By	. Deput	tv
DATE.	CLERK, Dy	, Deput	ιy

Adopted for Mandatory Use Notice of FL CMC Form CM-8.2, Eff. 07/01/13